07-16-2004			
Form PTO-1595	JVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT		
(Rev. 03/01) 102792163 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	JLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi		
	APPENDIX B – Agreement BMC-2004-0		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.13.64	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
THE BOEING COMPANY	Name: Center for Advance Technology & Innovation of Racine County, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: 2320 Renaissance Boulevard Sturtevant, Wisconsin 53177		
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Execution Date: June 29, 2004; July 02, 2004	67		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attain 	ition, the execution date of the application is the second s		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Patent No.(s): 6,583,255		
,	6,580,025		
	6,564,796 P B		
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00 		
Name: Center for Advance Technology & Innovation	Enclosed		
Of Racine County, Inc. Attn: Mr. Matthew Wagner			
Director	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Internal Address: 2320 Renaissance Boulevard	18-1730		
Sturtevant, Wisconsin 53177			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou		
DO NOT USE			
DONOTUSE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf copy of the original document.	pmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru		
A4	The Alle at and		
Henry G. Kohlmann, Registration No. 26,672	MIS / Volume HISPLOOM		
Name of Ferson Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		
Commissioner of Patents &	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231		
21 120.00 BA			
)			
	PATENT		

REEL: 015552 FRAME: 0610

APPENDIX B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has obtained the following United States issued Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter "the Patents"):

	4月19日,1997年1月1日,1997年1月1日,1997年1月1日。 1997年———————————————————————————————————		elle franse straden fan en sjo St	
Polyester Oligomer	6,583,255	24-Jun-2003	U.S.	Lubowitz, Hyman R.; Sheppard, Clyde H.
Apparatus and Methods for Thermoelectric Heating and Cooling	6,580,025	17-Jun-2003	U.S.	Guy, James K.
Thermal Panel for Passive Temperature Control	6,564,796	20-May-2003	U.S.	Guy, James K.

WHEREAS, the Center for Advance Technology & Innovation of Racine County, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to obtain the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said Patents.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Patents.

THE BOEING COMPANY (ASSIGNOR)

Signature

Robert L. Gullette Typed or Printed Name

President, Boeing Management Company Title

712104

Dated 6/25/04 EMA **CENTER FOR ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY & INNOVATION OF RACINE COUNTY, INC.** (ASSIGNEE)

Signature

Matthew L. Wagner

Typed or Printed Name

6-29-04

Dated

-6-

PATENT REEL: 015552 FRAME: 0611

RECORDED: 07/13/2004